

Council of the European Union General Secretariat

Brussels, 27 April 2017

CM 2384/17

ENFOPOL PROCED JAI

COMMUNICATION

WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	Ms Ruta REPECKAITE-LAZAUSKIENE / lewp@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32.2-281.9216/ +32.2-281.6406
Subject:	WRITTEN PROCEDURE WITH REPLY BY 28 APRIL 2017 (14h00)
	Council Implementing Decision approving the conclusion by the European Police Office (Europol) of the Agreement on Operational and Strategic Cooperation between the Kingdom of Denmark and Europol
	(7281/17 + COR 1)
	 Initiation of written procedure

Following the decision by the Permanent Representatives Committee on 12 April 2017 to adopt the above Council Implementing Decision by written procedure (see 8072/17) and after the receipt of the opinions of the Management Board of Europol of 7 April 2017 and of the European Parliament of 27 April 2017, you are hereby invited to state whether you can agree to adopt this Council Implementing Decision as it is set out in 7281/17 + COR 1.

Please answer YES, NO or ABSTAIN to the above.

Any unilateral statements should be made separately.

Replies must be received by the General Secretariat of the Council <u>as soon as possible</u> and at the latest **by 14h00 on 28 April 2017** at <u>lewp@consilium.europa.eu</u>.